ENGLISH LANGUAGE COURSES*

Compulsory Charges (includes accommodation Optional Extras
on campus)
Course Name Registration Fees Single bedroom | Private bathroom® Extra if
Fee (all inclusive}D (under 18s only — | (for Superior rooms | host family
free for over 18s) see @ below) required
{ English All Year
2-7 weeks £50 £380 pw £50 pw £50 pw £80 pw
8+ weeks £100 £360 pw £50 pw £50 pw £80 pw
Pre-boarding/Pre-University
2-4 weeks £50 £550pw £50 pw £80 pw £80 pw

Please note that for 2-7 week and 2-4 week Pre-boarding courses no depositibond is required in advance. Upon arrival £50 payment is required.
For 8+ week courses £500 is required as a deposit/bond of which the remaining balance is refundable at the end of the course.

Please contact The Abbey College for courses longer than 8 weeks which are made by individual arrangement.

*Please ask for our separate price list for Summer/Easter Vacation Courses, Combinalion courses (group lessons + 1:1 tuition). Deluxe and
Execulive courses and fees for weekly boarding/local day students.

All prices quoted are in GB Pounds Sterling {(£). Please note that the College reserves the right to alter Fees without notice.
All optional extras are subject to availability, and are offered on a first-come-first-served basis.

y Our fees include food, accommodation etc as specified in the Student Guide.

@ ‘Upgraded' accommodation Is also avallable for a charge of £50 per week, for adult student courses studying on less than eight
weeks in length and £35 per week for longer courses. This price is in addition to the price for a single room with a private bathroom.
Please ask for details.

@ Only applies when payment is made in advance.

&) One year = up 10 33 weeks,

®

If paying in two instalments the second instalment MUST be paid by 31" December of that year. Students will NOT be permitted to
return for the January term unless this payment is made in full.
pw = per week

COURSE DATES - ALL COURSES

All dates listed below are travelling days, i.e. days when students should aim to arrive alleave from the college (day/month/year):

Academic 2007/2008: Wed 12/09/07 - Thu 06/12/07. Tue 08/01/08 - Thu 20/03/08, Sun 06/04/08 - Fri 20/06/08
Academic 2008/2009: Thu 11/09/08 - Thu 04/12/08, Thu 08/01/09 - Thu 02/04/09, Sun 19/04/09 - Thu 25/06/09

For English All Year, courses begin and end every 1* and 3" Sunday of each month between the course dates:

English All Year 2007: Sun 07/01/07 - Sun 25/03/07, Sun 22/04/07 - Sun 10/06/07, Sun 09/09/07 - Sun 02/12/07
English All Year 2008: Sun 13/01/08 - Sun 16/03/08, Sun 13/04/08 - Sun 15/06/08, Sun 14/09/08 - Sun 30/11/08
English All Year 2009: Sun 11/01/09 - Sun 22/03/09, Sun 19/04/09 - Sun 14/06/09, Sun 13/09/09 - Sun 29/11/09

For Easter/Summer school and Pre-boarding/Pre-University, courses begin and end every Sunday between the course dates:

Easter School 2008: 16/03/08 - 13/04/08 Summer School 2008: 15/06/08 - 14/09/08
Easter School 2009: 22103/09 - 19/04/09 Summer School 2009: 14/06/09 - 13/09/09
Pre-boarding/Pre-University: Every Sunday between 8 August and 8 September



